E-Mail: contact@rf-design-online.de                                                    Page 1 of 2  Web: www.rf-design-online.de
Variable gain L-Band Line Amplifier (Single & Quad)
HQA Amplifier Series
…designed for perfect signals
The HQA series represents high dynamic and professional L-Band
line amplifiers with variable gain control range of 0 to 30dB or 10
to 40dB. It combines the stand-alone HQA101C or the HQA104C
1RU/19" rack mount chassis together with the corresponding

Slope Equalization: 0 to 9dB, 1dB steps 0 to 9dB, 1dB steps
Monitoring Port: -20dB (front-side) -20dB (front-side)
RF Power Monitoring: 65dB dynamic range 65dB dynamic range
Output Limiter: Adjustable -30dBm to +10dBm Adjustable -30dBm to +10dBm
Threshold Function: Adjustable -30dBm to +10dBm Adjustable -30dBm to +10dBm
AGC: Adjustable -40dBm to +10dBm Adjustable -40dBm to +10dBm
Input/Output Return Loss: 14dB min. 14dB min.
Frequency Response: ±0,5dB, ±1dB max. ±0,5dB, ±1dB max.
RF Output Power: +23dBm max. +23dBm max.
Noise Figure: 6dB @ 25dB gain / 5dB @35dB gain 5dB @ 30dB gain / 4dB @40dB gain
IMA3 @ +17dBm: < -40dBc < -40dBc
1dB Compression Point: +22dBm +22dBm
ORDER INFORMATION
Type Type-No. Short Description I/O connectors
HQA Amplifier chassis variants
HQA101C-50S  9000723 HQA Amplifier Chassis, 1 amplifier slot, 1RU/19" rack mount 50Ohm SMA(f)
HQA101C-75F 9000724 HQA Amplifier Chassis, 1 amplifier slot, 1RU/19" rack mount 75Ohm F(f)*
HQA104C-50S 9000725 HQA Amplifier Chassis, 4 amplifier slot, 1RU/19" rack mount 50Ohm SMA(f)
HQA104C-75F 9000726 HQA Amplifier Chassis, 4 amplifier slot, 1RU/19" rack mount 75Ohm F(f)*
HQA Amplifier module variants
HQA2535M 9000728 HQA high quality amplifier module, 0 to 25dB & 5 to 35dB variable gain control range
HQA3040M* 9000727 HQA high quality amplifier module, 0 to 30dB & 10 to 40dB variable gain control range
 *upon request only